2 \i/ Ra.

UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Y Senat August 8, 1980

Docket Nos. 50-295
50-304

Mr. D. Louis Peoples

Director of Nuclear Licensing
Commonwealth Edison Company
Post Office Box 767

Chicago, I11inois 60690

Dear Mr. Peoples:

The Commission has issued the enclosed Amendment No. 56 to Facility
Operating License No. DPR-32 and Amendment No. 53 to Fac "ty Operating
License No. DPR-48 for the Zion Station, Unit Nos. 1 and ? respectively.
The amendments consist of changes to the Technical Specitications in
response to your application transmitted by letter dated March 21, 1975,
supplemented by letters of December 19, 1978 and April 28, 1980.

These amendments revise and upgrade certain 1imiting conditions of operation
and asso~iated surveillance requirements for ventilation filter systems.
Included are the hydrogen control purge systems, fuel building exhaust
system, control room makeup air charcoal system, drumming station charcoal
filter system and the miscellaneous vents charcoal filter system. The
changes are in agreement with the model technical specifications for the
engineered safety features ventilation systems for operating reactors and
with Position C.5 and C.6 of Regulatory Guide 1.52, Re.*sion 2.

Minor changes were made to the proposed Table 4.1, -1 and to Bases 4.8, 4.13
and 4.17. Also Specification 4.17.1E was added replacing existing require-
ments on the coniainment charcoal filters which you had proposed to delete.
We consider the existing requirements should be meintained pending completion
of the NRC Action Plan for Indian Point and Zion. The RC Project Manager,
Mr. Ed Reeves, has discussed these items with your Licensing Administrator,
Mr. Bil1l Naughton.

Copies of the Safety Evaluation and the Notice of Issuance are also enclosed.

AN

; arga, Chief
Operating Reactors ¥ranch #1
Division of Licensing

Enclosure & cc's:
See next page

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS
800905052% p POOR QUALITY PAGES




Mr.

Enclosures:

1. Amendment No. 56 to DPR-39
2. Amendment No. 53 to DPR-48
3 Safety tvaluation

4 Notice of Issuance

cc: w/enclosures

Robert J. Vollen, Esquire
109 North Dearborn Street
Chicago, [11inols 60602

Dr. Cecil Lue-Hing
Director of Research and Development
Metropolitan Sanitary District
of Greater Chicago
100 East Erie Street
Chicago, I11inois 60611

Zion-Benton Public Library District
2600 Emmaus Avenue
Zion, I1linois 60099

Mr. Phillip P. Steptoe
Isham, Lincoln and Beale
Counselors at law

One First National Plaza
42nd Floor

Chicago, [11linois 60603

Susan N. Se uler, Esquire
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Control Division

188 West Randolph Street, Suite 2315

Chicago, I11inofs 60601

Mr. W. Bruce Dunbar
Mayor of Zion
Zion, 1ilinois 60099

Department of Public Health
ATTN:
535 West Jefferson

Springfield, [11inois 62761

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Resident Inspectors Office

Post Office Box 288

Deerfield, I11inois 60015

D. Louis Pecples -2

ATTN:

August 8, 1980

Us S. Environmental Protection Agency
Federal Activities Building

Region V Office

EIS COORDINATOR

230 South Dearborn Street

Chicago, I1linais 60604

Chief, Division of Nuclear Safety

Director, Technical Assessment Division

0ffice of Radiation Programs (AW-459)
U. S. Environmental Protection Agency

Crystal Mall #2
Arlington, Virginia 20460



